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July 15, 2022

Gennaya Lynn Mattison, M.D.
4742 Liberty Road S, #568
Salem, OR 97302-5037

RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. A 140545
Case No. 800-2019-056416

Public Letter of Reprimand

An investigation by the Medical Board of California revealed that you deviated from the
standard of care in that you were arrested for a misdemeanor violation of Vehicle Code
23152(A) - DUI Alcohol. ‘

This action constitutes a violation of Business and Professions Code section 2234.
Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code section 2233,
you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of

California, and you are required to do the following: Professionalism Program (Ethics
Course).
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